

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 23983 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Municipal Commissioner And Another**

V/S

Nareshchandra Khemraj Mishra And AnotherRespondent

S. N. BHATTAD

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)